
Driving
Force

Heeding the 
15  August, 2014 "all schools in the country should have toilets with 
separate toilets for girls within a year ", NEEPCO constructed 
664 nos. of school toilets.

Hon'ble Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi's call on 
th

Contributing to Clean India and 
Improving Educational Institutions

SWACHH
VIDYALAYA ABHIYAN

Identification
and 

Challenges

Near by the
Projects 

within North 
East States 

of India

Remote Location
Hilly Terrains
Insurgency
Deep Forest
Slums

C
hallenges

Id
en

ti
fi

ca
ti

on
 

Out-
put

Impact

Construction &
Renovation of Toilets

Functional Toilets

Improved Health &
Educational Outcome

Economic Growth &
Development

Input

Out-
Come

Swachhta
Objective

58

191

7

12

31

24

13

336

64

129

7

7

33

24

18

282

1

20

2

23

Name of StateSl.
 Boys
(New)

Girls
(New)

Boys
(Dysf.)

Total 

Arunachal Pradesh1 1 124

Assam2 17 357

Nagaland3 14

Tripura4 5 26

Meghalaya5 64

Mizoram6 48

Manipur7 31

Total 23 664

Girls
(Dysf.)

Contributing to Clean India and 
Improving Educational Institutions

SWACHH
VIDYALAYA ABHIYAN

Implementation 
Action Plan

l Composition of Special Task Force for Survey & Construction
l Quick disposal of formalities of  pre construction procedure
l Construction of Identified projects in highest priorities
l High Level Monitoring of Construction 
l Information to the Administrative Ministry and MHRD regarding 
     development
l Construction of the targeted toilet before 15th August 2015

Details of 
construction

In addition to the above total 
49 nos. of school toilets have been 
constructed during last three years

Ratio

Swachh 
Vidyalaya

59%

CSR
Expenditure
41%

CSR
Expenditure 

on School Toilet 
during 2014-15 

and 2015-16  


	Page 4

