Driving Force

SWACHH VIDYALAYA ABHIYAN

Contributing to Clean India and Improving Educational Institutions

Heeding the Hon'ble Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi's call on 15th August, 2014 "all schools in the country should have toilets with

separate toilets for girls within a year", NEEPCO constructed 664 nos. of school toilets.

Near by the Projects within North East States

Remote Location Hilly Terrains Insurgency Deep Forest of India | Slums

Identification and Challenges

Swachhta Objective

Construction & Renovation of Toilets

Functional Toilets

Improved Health & **Educational Outcome**

Economic Growth & Development











- Composition of Special Task Force for Survey & Construction
- Quick disposal of formalities of pre construction procedure
- Construction of Identified projects in highest priorities
- High Level Monitoring of Construction
- Information to the Administrative Ministry and MHRD regarding
- Construction of the targeted toilet before 15th August 2015

SI.	Name of State	Boys (New)	Girls (New)	Boys (Dysf.)	Girls (Dysf.)	Total
1	Arunachal Pradesh	58	64	1	1	124
2	Assam	191	129	17	20	357
3	Nagaland	7	7			14
4	Tripura	12	7	5	2	26
5	Meghalaya	31	33			64
6	Mizoram	24	24			48
7	Manipur	13	18			31
	Total	336	282	23	23	664

Details of construction

SWACHH

VIDYALAYA ABHIYAN

Contributing to Clean India and Improving Educational Institutions

In addition to the above total 49 nos. of school toilets have been constructed during last three years

Expenditure on School Toilet during 2014-15 and 2015-16

Swachh Vidyalaya 59%

Ratio

CSR

Expenditure



